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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

REFER TO
Baumann, Fred (BKWD) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

" Mrs. Sophie Baumenn S P E C;i ;& Lﬂ Oct 13, 1932

143 West York St
Philadelphie, Pennsa.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
ta you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do. -

F

Will you please devote a few moments of your témé‘to write
epither the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space Ao 3% yathus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here Tho. a1bﬂum.43ax&o~xan¢nu' Use the—enclosed
envelope, which requires no postage and return this sheet L1 'fﬁ;

>
& W'

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mothek
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of ‘a loved one:
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparatlgns
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the prlvilege

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,

. M. C. Form 3856 (0ld Form 493) .
A[%roved December 1, 192% Assistant.

38484 QFO

IMMEDIATE ACTION



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY REFER To QM 293 ﬂ

Bgumarm, Fred (Bkwd) s

Sept. 8, 1932

Mrs. Sophia Baumann

143 W, York St.,
Philadelphia, Pa,
Dear Madam:

Refarence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention tc the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and raturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933% (Answer "Yes" or "No")

5. Please etate your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak Englieh?

4., What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-M July 15, 19s2,
Bowman, Fred (Blond) 8

Mrs, Sophia Bawmann,
1438 Vest York 8%.,
Philadelphia, Pu.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR ¥OST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
foilowing the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339 Sk
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO _QLJ 203 A-M

Bauman,Fred (Bkwd)SM January 14,1932

Mrs, Jacob Bauman,
143 W. York Street,
Philedelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
rame, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1P Bovou &ééﬁre to iékeui pilgrimege

in 1932°?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

> A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env, Assistant.

| e
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CONVEYANCING ROBERT J. HEWITT INSURANCE

Y REAL ESTATE o
NOTARY PUBLIC 3411 FRANKFORD AVENUE RENTS COLLECTED
JEFFERSON 6363 EAST 7067

PHILADELPHIA,

October 13th, 1931,

Office of the Quartermaster General,
Washingbon, De Coe

Dear Sirie ‘ RE: QM 295 A=M
Bowmen, Fred  (Bkwde)
S

T write on behalf of YMrs Sophia Baumann, of # 143
W. Yorlk Stroet, Pnila, Pennae, regarding the above matbor, and would
advise that she married Jacob Baumann the father of the late Private
Fred Baumann, on April 13th, 1898, and would also advise that the
netural mother of- Private Fred Baumamn, was Elizabeth Baumann and s
she departed this 1ife on or about the 6th day of October, 1896, )

Trusting this information that you desire, I am,

Tary [ g
ﬁmf/f ¥g
phia Baumann, ‘




O 208 Al October 1, 1951,

Baumann, Fred (Blwd)

Mrs. Jacob Baumann,
143 Viest York Street,

Deay Madems

In order to complete the rocords of this office, it
will Be a jated if you will furnish the dete of your
narrioge to the fether of the labe Privabe Fred Beumenn.

Ploase also advise ag to whebher or not the late
Privete Rawnenn is survived by his natural mother. If mo,
kindly furnigh her name end address.

For your convenience in roplying, there is on=
olosed herewith a self-addrossed onvolope whioh requires

For The Quartermaster General,
Yory truly yours,

As D. HUGHES,
Glpbdn. Q. M, Corps
Assistant,
Encls



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N resLy rerer To QM 293 A"C__ June 6, 1930,
Beumany Fred 107-E Bl

Mrs. Jacob Beuman v
143 VWest York S%. ,
Philedelphia, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furops under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It ig therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

guestion.

. As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply 1s
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who

are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or mnot

they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE SYEAR 1O31 2. St Ja T it
(Write answer here)

(Sign herear
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Bawmany Fred - Pvt, = 107-E September 29, 1930

lirs. Jacob Baumang”
143 West York St.,
Philedelphia, P,

Coar Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of en
Aot of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to
make a pilgrimage to thess cemeteries.

The records of this office indicate that you were the
stepmother of the late Private Fred Baumen and in order to de-
termine your eligibility wnder the Aet to make the pilgrimage
%o his grave it will be appreciated if you will fwrnish the fol-
lowing information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the father of Private
Baumax ..

(2) Were you merried to Mr. Baumensat the time his
son entered the military service?

(3) were you married to Mr. Baumaawat the time of
his eon's death?

(4) If not, give dste of your separation from him.
For The Quartermaster Gemeral,
Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Qe M, Corps,
2 Enols. Assistant,
Aot
Env,.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

(N REPLY REFSR TO ,..QM 293 A-C

Baumany/ Fred 107«B March 18, 1930

" Mr. Jaccb Baumann,
145 vewt York Street,
Philadelphia, Pexmsylvania.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the late Pvt.

Fred Beumenn, Yed.Dept. Unassgls Cas. Co. 410, whose remains ave now interred
in the Brookwood American Cemetery, Brookwood, “ngland.

Will you please fill in the answers 10 the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT .
CUFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
DATE Mebruary 17, 1930 _
NAME RANK SERIATL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Baumann, Fred Pvie 2585231 liede.Depte Unassgd,Cas.C0.410 Oct. 6, 1918
STATE Pennsylvania CTY. NO., 1l07-E GRAVEZ 18 ROW 4 BLOCK C
Check relationship Living = Deceased ‘jw_ s
, MOTH:R : D /’:é,.._'*._'l‘"‘/u‘"g': \ff’ )j 7 f /
STEPMOTHER (For the : : 2, Thih -
year prior to com- : - A | o ame
mencement of service) : . SN B(/L/z/&u 4 /«( fv%
/ »o @; .u‘,*/'/( ,\\’
NAME : : /)4 3- JVed JorrRe
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION s c : AL 7
AND (For the year prior : : : /‘)/ Le - ﬁ,‘
to commencement of : : :
ADDRESS serviced s : :
MOTHEZR IN IOCO PARENTIS : : :
(For the year prior to : : -
comiencement of service): : :
WIDOW : S :
(Who has not remarried) : 5 <
o b /A X : : 3
rgiﬂq~p£?:¢; e~

Veterans Bureau Claim Number
29/156/ ‘
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QM 293 A~C’ Degember 21, 1929,

Baumany Fred 107=E,

¥Mrs., Jacob Baumangs

143 VWest York Street,
Philadelphie, Pennne

Dear Madams

Acoording to our records this office hes received no reply from
you in response to owr recent letter which reed as follows:

iYour attention is invited te the enclosed copy of en
Aot of Congress approved March 2, 1929, ensbling the methers end
widows of the members of the militery and naval forees of the
United States now interred in the cemeteries of Hurope to make a
pilgrimage to these cemeteries.

ohe pecords of this office indicate that you were the
stopmother of the late Private Fred Beunan, andg in order to
determine your eligibility under the Act to wake the pil
to his greve it will be appreciated if you will fwrnish the fol=-
lowing informetion:

(1) Date of your marriage to the father of Private
Bawaans :
(2) were you married to Mr, Bawman at the time his
son entered the military serviece?
(8) Were you mavried to Mr. Beumen at the tine of
his m';tduth;‘ " s
4) 1f not, give date of your separation from him.
%sg i 4 ﬂra’m is deceased, give date of his death,"”

In order that there mey be the least poseible deley in o

the sbove requested information you are invited to use for your reply the
onclosed Government envelope which requires no postages

For The Quertermaster Generals
Very truly yours,

e A« D, HUGHES,
1 ' phain, Q. Ms Corpe
’ %," Asnisbanty

Bove



QU 298 A=C
Baumenn; Fred’
107-p October 17, 1929,

lirg, Juecob Baumann,
143 west York Street,
Philadelphin, Pa.

Dear liadams

Your sttention is invited to the enclosed copy of en
Aot of Congress spproved larch 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
aud widows of the meubers of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cameteries of Purope to
nakke a pilgrimage to these cemeteriaes.

The records of this office indicate that you were
the step-mother of the late Private Frod Bsumenn, and in order
to determine your eligibility under the Act to make the pil~
grimage to kis grave, it will be appreciated if you will fur-
nish the following information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the
father of Privwate Baumenn,

(2) were you married to Mr. Bauwsann
at the time his son entered the
nilitary service?

{(3) Were you married to Mr. Bawwmnn
st the time of his son's death?

(4) If not, give date of your separae
tion from him, or of hisg death,

Very truly yours,
ke D HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistent,
2 Tnols
Bav,.
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WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREpLY rerer To QM 293 A-C
BRIt s oS Auge 7, 1929.

[07-T

Mr. Jacob Baumanji/
156 West York Ste.,
Philadelphia, Pae.

Dear Sir

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Apr. 30, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this "office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

9. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

o A0 surv1ved by a widow or mother does she

deaire e the pilgrimage? <727 J“{

Very truly yours,

]
-t N “W
2 Iﬁ 18 ¢ ; JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act: of Cong?ess ,/!x UMaJor Q. M. Corps,
Enve&ope P i Assistant.

w‘ T’ﬂg



IN

WAR DEPARTMENT
“OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEwAL
WASHINGTON

REPEYSREF ERSTO RIS L e
QI 293 AeD
Beauwnanun, Prod April 30, 1929,

Ny Jocob Bavmen,

156 Went York S‘h,
Philadelphia, Pa,

Deexr Sir:

late Private Fred Beusann, Medicel Department, Unassi

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are thegaeye e the
fned Casual Company 410,

whose remai . :
@aning ere now inberred in the Brookwood American Cemetery, Brookwood,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitle¢ under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
on to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and “"widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as 1o her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it i1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires
no postage. :

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

J. MeGLINTOCK,
Majer, Q. M, Corps,
2 inels. Assistant,
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

LEB



3 R:82 Form No. 16 Place Xilchomen Cemetery Isle of Is .

PY

REPCRT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Remains of: éWﬂa[O/ M

Name: yUNIDEMTIFIED Number:

Rank: ' _ Organization:

Disinterment and Reburial made by: Frank 0. Chick, Supervising Embalmer

Disinterred (Date) July 14, 1920 From: (Give complete location)
B gior | sl N =L L Ty i ......Grave 17l Bow #5a ol
Reburied (Date) guly 14, 1920 in: (Give complete focation)
.................................................................................... Crave #284e Row  #Me ..

- —

All bodies remaining in Cemetery concentratéd In oe area.

i ' W/ <00 ”L{
B ey

Remarks:

5@'
supervised by.. James L. Pede 1st.Lient QuMaCe ... LA ) ,

Inspector Zone Commander



...........................................................

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Remaing of:

Name : &MM“& ?/ll//\ Number:

Rank Organization:

Disinterment and Reburial made by: Frank 0. Ghick, Supervising Embelmer

Diginterred (Date) July 14, 1920 From: (Give complete location)

SRS SR e tel b e AT A W Dl

Reburied (Date) July 14, 1920 in: (Give complete location)

e O e e L e e e e L S e R e e T et L o L e e ST S S S e

Report as tc nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinter-

ment: ... Gogket yebrrled withont balng apeneds

e e e D LA i

PR R e i Cmhe e v 0 T ' e 8 e o o e e g

Remarks : 431 bodies remaining jn Cemetery oomgentrated In ae ares,
Supervi sed by‘JmSL,Pm 1‘tﬁzﬁtthQMQOQ BTy SR o 1Sk oV e R ATl . L S e 1 e
Inspector Zone Commander

N\



G.R.5. FORM NO, 186, .

Place Kilchor& Cemetery,Isle of Islay

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Remains of:
Name:

Unidentified.
Rank:
Disinterment and Reburial made by:

Diginterred (Date) Jaly 14, 1920.

Numder:

Organization:

Frank O. Chick, Supervising Embalmer

From: (Give complete location)
Grave No. 171, Row 5,

------------------------

.............................................

in: (Give complete 1ocation)&
Grave No. 284, Row 7. 'JKL*K '

........................................................

e a4 e

terment: ______Casket reburied without being opemeds

Was one identification tag found upon the body? _‘@8ket not opened.

What other means of identification were found upon the body?_ ____ Q?Sket ?ﬂ?
openesd

Remarks:

— {

7‘0 M /1- BB O 7 ZE/V

All bodies remaining in Cemetery’concegtgated in ohe area.

ol
., = ]
VA

/(’//.J\ )\\
i 5 v L_f?ﬁjr,wb
: ol Ins%ector.
Supervdsed By, . e e e e

Zone Commander



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M Sept. 8, 1932
Bgumann, Fred (Bkwd) s

Mrz. Sophia Baumann

1le5 . York Bt. ?
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19339 (Answer "Yes" or "Ne")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4, What other language do you speak?

~ Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERR IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.»

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN_REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M July 18, 1932,
umnnn,’??o ,

Mrs, Sophia Baumann,
143 West York St.,
Philadelphia, Pa,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothersg
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by thig office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it ig essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

pO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933? M
(Write answer here)

(Sign here) B N A0k O I R




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFRICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 9._.M 293 A-M

Bauman,Fred (Bkwd)SM January 14,1932

Mrs. Jacob Bauman,
143 W, York Street,
Philedelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europs, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelops which requires no
postage.

1. Do you déﬁf;éVib»ﬁ;kéwé-piigrimage

in 19322
e S
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of healthy i Health:

-
-~ )

3. Do you spéak Erglish?

4. What other language do you speak?

- ~~

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.



QM 298 A« October 1, 1931.
Bawmann, Frod (Blwd,)

¥rs. Jacob Baumann,
143 West York Street,
Fhiladelphia, Pa.

Dear Madem:

In order to esomplete the records of this office, it
will be eppreciated if you will furnish the date of your
merriege €0 the father of the late Privete Fred Baumann.

: Please also advise as o whether or not the late
Privete Baymern is survived by his natural mother. If so,
¥indly furnich her name and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is en-
closed herewith & self~addressed envelope which requires

no postege,
o5 (59

b}or The Quartermaster General,

£

Fo s

[ Very truly yours,

8
{ 43

A, D, HUGIHES,
Gipﬁﬁin, Qt M. cm‘ﬁ
Assistant.
Pnols
Env.



QM 293 A~E
Bauman, Fred - Pyt. -« 107-E September 29, 1930

lrs. Jacob Bauman,
143 West York St.,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Doar Madam:

Your attention is invited %o the enclosed copy of an
Aot of Comgress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the militery and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcope to
make & pilgrimage to these cemeteries.

The records of this office indieate that you were the
stepmother of the late Private Fred Baumen and in order to de-
termine your eligibility wnder the Act to make the pilgrimasge
to his grave it will be appreciated if you will furnish the fol-
lowing information: g

(1) Date of your merriage to the father of Private
Baumsan .

(2) Were you married to Mr. Buuman at the time his
son entered the military service?

(3) wWere you married to Mr. Baumen at the time of
bis son's death?

(4) 1If not, give date of your separation from him,
For The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,

) o .:
L | (
D o A, D. HUGHES,
5 % ‘{/” Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 inels. X T Assistant,
A SR (%
h‘v' € i
\; 3
S
Y



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOB_H 293 ,A-.....—C...... J.une 6, 1930.

Baumen, Fred 107-E EM

Mrs., Jacob Beuman,
143 Vest York St.,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now heing made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tione for steamship transportation required during.the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question beslow
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ie
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°% . =
{Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

GFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

(N REPLY REFER TowQM 293 A-C

Beuman, Fred 107-B March 18, 1930

ﬁﬂs’/ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁ_{_’?_

‘Mr, Jacob Baumamn,
145 West York Street,
Philsdelphia, Pemmsylvania.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the futher of the late Pvt,

Fred Bauwmamn, Med.Dept. Unassgd. Cas. Co. 410, whose remains are now interred
in the Brookwood American Cemetery, Brookwood, England.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3:> If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
" mother thru adoption, or any other woman
<* who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite. 100

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant.



QM 293 A=C December 21, 1929,
Bauman, Fred 107=E,

Mrs. Jacob Bauman,
143 West York Street,
Philaedelphie, Penna.

Dear Madams

According to our records this office has received no reply from
you in response to our recent letter which read as follows:

"Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Aot of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers and -
widows of the members of the military and naval foreces of the
United States now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a
pilgrimage to these cemeteries.

"fhe records of this office indicate that you were the
stopmother of the late Private Fred Bauman, and in order to
determine your eligibility under the iAct to make the pilgrimage
to-his grave it will be appreciated if you will furnish the fole
lowing information:

(1) Date of your marrisge to the father of Private 4
Bauman,

(2) vere you married to Mr. Baumen at the time his
son entered the militery service?

{3) wWere you married to lr. Bauman at the time of
his son's death?

(4) 1If not, give date of your separation from him,

(6) 1If Mr. Bauman is deceased, give date of his death,"

, In order that there may be the least possible delay in obtaining
the abowd requested information you are invited to use for your reply the
enclosed Government envelope which requires no postage.

e

For The Quartermaster General.
>
Very truly yours,

S~
=
=

A. D, HUGHES,

G‘m\' Qn I. Qﬁl‘p.‘
Aseistant. :




R QM 295 A=C
Baumann, Fred ;
1078 October 17, 1928,

lirs. Jocob Baunaun,
143 uest York Street,

Deuny lMadeous

Your attention is invited to the suclosed copy of en
Aot of Congress approved lareh 2, 1923, enabling the mothora
and widows of the mesders of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Burupe to
make a pilgrimege ‘o thess cemeteries,

The records of this office indicate that you were
the stop-umother of the late Private Fred Dausenu, snd in arder
to determine your eligibility under the Ast to make the pil-
grimage to his grave, it will be appreciated if you will fur-
nish the following informetion:

(1) Date of your marriage to the
fathor of Private Bawonmn.

(2) vore you married to My, Baumsun
at the time his son entered the
military servicel

(3) were yom married to iirs Bounsun
at the time of his sont's death?

(4) 1If mot, give date of your separa-
tion from him, or of his death,

for The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

As Ds HUGHES,
Gaptain, Q. ¥, Corps,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C
Bewenme Feod Auge 7, 1929.

n}. Jacob Bauman,
156 West York Ste,
Philadelphia, Pae

Dear Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Apr. 30, 1929 making ingquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Burope in which the remaineg of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
cloged-Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

e SCPENE

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
_desire to make the pilgrimage®

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY Ré‘i’ER TO,

{ QU 293 A-C 7
Baumann, Fred April 30, 1929,

¥r, Jecob Beuman,
156 West York St.,
Philedelphia, Pa.

Desr Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

he records of this office show that you are thefather of the
late Private Fred Baumarn, Medical Depertment, Tnassicned Cosual Company 410,
mm; are now interred in the Brookwood Anerican Cemetery, Brookwood,
B

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en t0 extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

n Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act,(®hich defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
..-is a stepmot , mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
“parentMs to the.decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he w@k.euriidbd by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement o that effect be made.

h‘# %é\ en 'fi
'%b For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires

no poqigge."

v For The Quartermaster General,

-

Very truly yours,

G J, eCLINTOCK,
incls, Assistant.
Act of Congress.

Envelops.

LEB
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HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE G.M.C. !N EUROPE
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE
20 RUE MOLITOFR

IN REPLYING

PLEASE ADDRESS

CHIEF, AMERICAN GRAVES
REGISTRATION SERVICE.

miLE No228 Baumann, Fred. PARIS FRANCE
June 22, 1928.

Subject: Identification of Otranto Victims,

To: The GQuartermaster General of the Army, Washington, D.C.

l. In compliance with lnstructions contained in letter your office
dated May 12, 1928, (Qil 293 A-C. Baumamn, Fred. Pvt.), all records in the cases
of Unkmowns U-1847, U-1819, U-1839, U-1852, U-1827, U~-1850, U-1825, U-1840 and
U=1851 have been changed as directed.

2. It is requested that this office be furnished with complete data
with regard to inscriptions to be cut on permanent markers over these graves.

Colonel, Qelle Ca,
Chief.




 subject: Identification of Otvanto Viotims,
To: e Qartermaster Genersl of the Amy, Weshington, DiCe

1. In compliance with lnstructions contained in lefter your office
dated May 12, 1928, (Qi 298 A~C. Beumsnn, Fred. Pvi.), all records in ibe cases
of Umimowns U-1847, U-1819, U-1839, U-1852, U~1827, U=1880, U=1585, U<1840 and
U=1861 have been changed as directed. ; S

2. 1% 1s requested that this office be furnished with complete data
with regard to inscriptions %o be cut on permanent markers over these graves.

iy~
-

(R
PR

FWe Van Duyme,
Colonel, (eileCey
Chief.
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QU 293 A-g May 12, 1928,

Baumann, Fred - Ivt.

Mre. Jacob Baumann,
156 West York St.,
thiladelphia, Fa.

Dear sSir:
The Quartormaster General desires you be advised that the
investigation in the case of your late son, Irivate Fred Baumann, \
Medical Detachment, Overseas Casual Company # 410, has been success~
fully concluded. The body has been identified in Grave 18, Row 4,

Block C, Brookwood American Cemetery, Surrey, England, where it will
All bodies of Otranto victims, recovered

remain permanently interred.
on the goast of Scotland, have been removed to the Brookwood Cemetery.

This cemetery is one of thoge t0 be perpetually maintained

by thisg Govermment and the grave will be marked by a white marble
headstone, inscribed with the name of the goldier, his reunk, regiment,
division, date of death and state from which he came. Thisg will be done

without gny special action or request by you.
There e inclosed a card giving the cemetery location of the
/ grave, which 1t ig thought you will wish to retain.
| : VYery truly yours,

Je MoClintook,
“JQZ" Qe M. Corps,

| 1 1nol.
3 (/ Carde 75 Agaistent.
) . i cy ‘
). a . ] N
(4 y AN

INWQ

o
Agy»



: / ‘
QM 293 A~C : May 17, 1928,
Baumgnn, Fred -~ Pvt. ' '

Subjeot: Tdamtification of Otxrauto Viotims.
Tos ~ Mo Chilef, Amoriocan Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. in Earope.

le Identifiocations of the following unknowns interred in the Brook-
wood Cemetory have been establisheds

U-1647, (rave 10, Row 4, Bloek C, 1dont1fiuu sl.n'oﬂ Baumann, rrivate,2566251,
Hed.Dets Ovorseas Case 00-“100
orh S PR S T TAl M S R S " » Pearl Grews, Private, 2595675,
A X ¢ S . GAg, Fte Serevens S41D,Unit §1.
DelRRE, R ARy R s A . " , Barly Devis, ¥riesbe, 26595632,
CAC, Fte Sorovens J4RD, Unitel,
+ Roy Deaxmem, Corporal, 720191,
UAC, Ft. Sorevens S4hD, Unitih 2.
B-1827, " 2, "1, v @, “« o Damimiek Grillo, Frivate,1235149,
Oversoas Case Cos # 406.
[} M‘l HO Hﬂdl‘iok. dﬂﬂﬁtﬂ,ﬂl“ﬁ?,
: QAU, Pt. Sorevens SARD, Unit #2.
U-~1826, " 1, " &, ™ 0, " " , Alexander Hirts, Yrivate,345502],
VAC, Tt. Sorevens SARDy
U=-1840, ~ * 11, * 4, » @ " ,John He Reese, Irivate, 2095465,
GAO. Ha wo"nﬂ BARDg Umt # L]
" 4 Jobm 7. Wilson, Private, 719092,
GAO, Fte Sarovens SARD, Unit # 2.

u‘mz, " 5' '; " ;; c' ”

=

U-1850, " T, M 6, v..g ®

=

=

'[;,1‘51, M 1’ v 2, " G,

2. 411 of the sbove are to remain interred in the Brookwood Uemetery
By order of The Quartermaster General:

o
8 C}- Je MeClintook, ' |
< Major, Q.M.Qorps, N
o . U G\\ Assistant. /X'
o __":)_i‘“ ;,).e\'.f-
Loted "% 9} ﬂl}% » by
20 "”’-"':iil W .g.
) A
((') fo .“
)



.G.R.S. Form #114 B

7 B g J ‘ 7, 1922
. S ) DATE . «VUHO fohiigess X,
ik T e

1. NAME ____ THNIBE LR IRD O ol s SERIAL No. 2 s~ g&-2 3/
RANKHA“",f?afhKfT-”““MH__n_“_“_“_ ORGANIZATIoN_"fZ?fEfjf{f§¥fjff:é&z;fig_;m“éflfi? _____
CRAVEATeUATIONMME - Lol onans Gy | Kl ch oman, \Eslay, FbeotamdiiiRaa (I 1A

CTY. NAME /# NUMBER

e
284 7 ot
iy e R S TRRIRVRRTIA e 1 e T PLOT | A
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE ARFA GRAVE LOCATION < /7 /) Hiletnn conn CTzy. il ST,
GRAVE COMM E % DEPT
EOORDINATES], W aouu RN LW il et W, T UM, e (0, e A
GONCENFRATEDNTO 'L 0 U5 et My 0 0 iy 1 o L SRR e
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
.Brookwood (¥mgland) 107-~&
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Ilo means of identification found with body to establish identity.

Crogs over grave only identification.

SUBSHOUENTWRFBURTATIS SR L s IR By A P IS Gt ) AT A s DTl a1
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

'''' ek 4 O R b S B TV el
5 L. 0. MATHEWS,

i ' . 7

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR...: L_&}*)u.,a,ﬂ@#n ________________ . Loeatenant Cotoned

Q. .// %///24, 'Zf L/ J%m/

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION Jume 7, 19228, N T TR o o 4 LSy
DATE GRAVE ROW b o g

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________

CEMETERY

;{'1 “% L/ 5/7‘7/ 2



G.R.&. Form No. 1.6.

Baibe NI TAMIRE0Y. o e T e b A i

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Remains of: @ 2
MM 4 > I
Name = =bnidentiiiody Number: ) g3 _ /

,‘7})” Rank: P"'"r_ Organization:

Disinterment and Reburial made 'by: Frank 0. Chick, Supervising Tmbalmer

Disinterred (Date) July 14,. 1920. From: (Give complete location)
____________________________________________________________________________ GravaldEl?] . ROW=bamee _» L1 L bty T
ﬁgfuried (Date) July 14, 1920. in: (Give complete Locatiégg

Grave #284. Row #7. Cty #749.

Report as tc nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinter.
|

ment: . Caskot-returisd.without.being opauete........ e gl S bt e ST S

Was one identificatior. tag found upon the body‘?...--!:as;:at_-no.t.,.Q_J.,,l_.e@-.

opened.
Remarks:
All bodies remaining in Cemetery concentrated in one area.
g 7%
ol
\
o )
ol
‘e n Set
[ S
James L. Pedes lst Lisut Q.1.Ce.
Bupervised. DV......B... i TrspeetoRL

7Zone Cormmander

16




e Tl AN Arart / eies phi seie Y NN
ALLCGROMGN , | ATEVLL ] o

Way, secotland.,
G. R. S. Foirrh. No. 16-A Place 2k

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . 1oy 1041102,
) Lpa’a 3 1 T CAM;IUTT‘: ’-j,.-s,:‘»-- r s ) -
1. REMAINS OF ... Pridentisied Loy 1"3‘“*&(}7 #Snmu NUMBER -« 23 Fidv&: g/

RIAN G s 2 R e S o - ORGANIZATION W-J(«&uf‘fl et QN ,-7/% £.D

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
May 12th,1922. Grave 284.Row 7.Cty 749.rilchomen,(Argyll) Islay.
By GrEll PR s Bl W) Unit.. -t 4 0Ff GyBy
3. Reburied (date) : In (givé complete location) : ,
June 7, 1922,  Grave 18, Block C, Row 4, Plot Amer,, Brookwood Cty,Surrey,England.
: Standard
By siGronprosit gpecialin i il st glUnit. .. ....Nature of Reburial metallic casket

&—skipping case.

4. Report as: to nature of original bhurial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
Buried in US wdiformn and wooden box,

Badly decomposed, features unrecognizable,

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried.with body ?... . MO Ongrave marker ? IO

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
No means of identification found 0 establish identity.

6. . What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ? .

(@) Height (actual measurement) Tnp 10 ..“-f‘-‘;' AN A
i Inp to est,
(6) Weight (estimated) 4f R
None VTisible.
(¢) Hair—Color

Quantity
Characteristics )
L 3 i/ llone visibled,
i (d) Hair on face—Color & Ky

)
[.ocation
. I e -
Quantity
{¢) Permancent marks on body (old scars, péculiaritices,
\ llone visible.
or niissing parts) 5
/
1 997 93 24 £5 26 97
(1) Wounds or mis=ing rf:n'f's(l'uce;}\'ml at time, ol .casualty) :
Hone vigihle. cEATH
: » N—& 06357
il j T Th i3
7. Disinterment Ly g S AP 4
supetvised by @, -7t Dla el ADPProOVe i s ot Shfe o
(Bsdsprank,, g BJB 0,8 Teyis, 4
b B (ritley ... L84 ET . OMG

: [ Fi ' //) 2
8. Reburial (A S ard] LT
superviscd hy... .'/{v'//_“’,',' . X /.f (// X Approved : o

-

Frank L. Marx, Foreman,



Kilt}a] an, ( Argyll. ).
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. sTaTION Isla®scotland.,
To be prepared in triplicate. o DATE lay 12th,19282,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters Discfepancy(féu;ﬂd""ui’doﬂi exhumation of body
i 5 llo discrepancies.
1. Name ~OHFOENOIRFED—1847 10. Name |
2.
Do
4,
M 5.
G

6.

40

8.

O N Sl . &k T8 e * No clscreuﬁncles.

18. Cemetery _ Kilchoman ... 19. Commune or town Kilchomsn

20. Dept. or County . Isley 21 Country  Scotland
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 749 ____________ st ARE VR b s

23. Disinterred (Date)_,f‘_‘jt _______________ 3 Bl et TN iee) O e AT

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name.-.-.[.I.I}.J.’.Q.(.'.l}f_’fg‘.ﬁ?q_‘l._g__:_L_{?,f_?__‘ _______ AL L o O SR
RankSPEae/e S50 Alie Sl G en ) Organization T Sl R
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker9_“:fi"_""f ______ ort body?' . HRT
--------------- &%Q @/&&4 Sl
——— Slgnature Jufior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION'. Bed «Black

26. What other means of identification were on bbdy° (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

o means of 1uent¢¢Lctt10n founaé to eutgh.lsh 1ceni11*

Badly dccomposed, features unrecop onizeble
ZrancondlindenYefFbody . NS s T I 1 .................................................... il
puried in Ug uniform and wooeden bhox,

28. INatiunreLeTbUr LAl . . il gt LML 4 UG " | L e

29. Any discrepancy Potedlupon examlnatlon of body, as compared with G.R.S.

quoted above?, .. ... ..-00€. records

SR AN RS AMGE = - - o

30. Body pfepared and placed in casket: Date ~ L&y 181ﬂ1,192;by B.d.Frenk,
P ¢ LR Al g

. TR P T R N R SR #)
2 WS ‘I
81 Caaketgﬁbaled by "MNu“_w“_f“’ﬂi??wﬂ_“MNMWHAWmHHMA
4Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)__é?;;{jﬁag;/Lﬂa/11fﬁ?if _____________________
' ' €« E«d «Fronk,

MMB



SHIPMENT. . (Show actual marking of box. )i Box No. C - 29124

32.

33.

Designation of body:

NATE b il 1 UNIDENTIRIRD 3847 ™% 7 &  serial No.
Rankiit s S0 w i Oreanitzatyitons AR NEANEE " W TR
Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery BTO00KWood Amer.Cty. 107-E BI‘OOkWOOd ,England

A e e d landb mearked (Dalte) uu“ 1;«011 13;.,“. ‘ -'”By ‘.JCJC ‘i llllbav
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector C ‘//‘\‘g@-‘-"' : *
OWE.Duvis. "Istr Lty QUC e
SO MBOMATK BN LoLoud M, [ e o) i o o A e 3 ot il s 20 il :
37. Shipped from point of Operat;on: (Date)MaylZlEJBZ- .............................

38.

SO

40.

41.

42.

43.

To point of Concentration = pieres Bruichla.ddloh Islay.__»_.__r

(Name) -
Convoyer P, Doyle Off i W
yerl 0@ o Dogle, RN Signature Shipping Officer .l .¢'F m

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date May121982- _____________

By G.R.S. Representative 0_39‘?‘%‘3@ Lt @ aMeCsie R R Aoncsn it 100 AT

Shipped' from! Railhead or.Point of (Concentration;’ Date .. . . .. . 0 ok e e
o7-k, Brookwood Eng.

(Name) Sl el
Signature Shlpplng Offlcer ) K:/¢~f>0——"w*~

4
To Permanent Cemetery BrookWOOd Amer‘ , Ctye 1

C@avesEe o

o1 N9

Receiwed: g Date

G.R.S. Reprg'senta L1

Reintetred BpOokwood Cty. Surrey, Englend. Jume 7, 1922, = =
‘ ; 1 (Date)

GraveNNoulR o a gl | LI o SR i 7T N i _ sxowox Block ¢ Y

Blot. . et 4 oAmeniegn. . .o Row... . SO S B Tl

A



e

SN

N

{34
/

(¢) Nam

(3) Rank _£2 Pl R P LI o
_~? _ (c) Dateof death L VA S
\.7 Y.
# |7 11. RecistraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Li
(a) Grave No. Pl 1l IROVF fen , | gl Sy I TTENAP o - P T
() Emerg. Address ._#==_______ = el A . At 2 2 [ G S
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases CKR..__. ;Z(‘
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioN CARD: Date of receipttscct Ml e Ml dit blibotle W L S0y
(e) Name L dm/ Carl . /’l/ﬁi//y/!//(b) Rielationship feedeien@ini-timms@un. Kc 0 H e
) S-12-2%
(¢) Address ... AANEREITY L N TEN NS R W7 [ TR i K ST R
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.%
(e)#I o) belmterredfin¥NationaliCemeteny Tn Al S Min b NI - SE U ETe o i R e e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. oo
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.
Examiner’s Initials .. D) ec P S , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from e
oM Dl S e O T e y dated oo
confirming request in Par. IV., item.___________. , above, or requesting that oo
_____ / @”WAL/LOWWM /wf?@:_u/ﬂjm/””/(
’ . (’_/’/
Examiner’s Initials .. 20& Dato .t n &l =28 . .. , 1920
VI. G. R. S. Fries, CorrespoNDENCE—shows as follows: oo
(@) Cancellation memos referred t08 «ooeemmm e
Breamines s Initials SIS SNIEII e
COUNTRY Scotland CemeTERY NoO. oo 749
Qe fmiaﬂ‘i‘x;“x %\T S 47720 >

amas 44Ff R POAMDIETEDR
P [J'&«"‘W 1 ”‘:‘ B j # 4

a . if




Typed by ... SGhocked byt D ik - wgw 110 s , 1920.

VIII. FiNnAL AcTION:

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

A Uenidend Ded . Tromy “17d. T iia

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. . ActioN TAKEN.
esicesibodiy: be: s aiRurTe S Cihomiie ae s 5 SR, T T TRy 5 T
Bodysiothe shipped ol sFSMestas. (o 17110 M 0¥ el Tl i o il SRRl 100 T
XLPSUSRENSTON T RmIAOR Saruiie o Ny e, % WO SAEMIT N il 000 o G PTG 1



comp

ILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAI}S’ DATA

4 Pile iwe

1L, .
) - // o
(@) Name GMMM u Ser:‘,N/c>. 2572_5:.2‘3/ e
N VS b (Y Y ..

ﬂ/J (b) Rank ‘!Qm;“:__

................ OrganizationM«. SV -Co 2o Y1 O
2626 /7 / == —— ZL

bZ‘ ‘?‘A (¢) Date of death

(d) Cause of

II. ReGisTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Infxagainsf Loc., Ind., Inf.): )
171 : - o = - BT

________ Row St SN VT S W S oo G P RSP S AN

(b) Emerg. Address %M @W /56 /('o‘ M-ﬁ-;-ﬂ?é{;-.@ \

. . i 7 J e A
IIT. Files of soldiers dying from é6ntagious diséases . ARG oot CKR. &

e

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Following advice fo

cable on ;. ey (SRR AT L TR , 192
rwarded to Europe by {
letter of transmittalon ... , 192

Vol A, adueees; 2,/,7%'04@%:&/@41 G S

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ... Rty e Loy L , 192

VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires, Action taken.
VIII, Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. .. 192
____________________ .
COUNTRY CeEMETERY No. ______ - SEEET No
G. R. S. Form 115-A . A ¢
August, 1920
3==8020
geotland 49
ééz 4

S af -2
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G.,R.S.FORM 135 ’ R NOM T 4 Gkt n
IDENTIFICATION OPINION OPINION .

........................ 1922
CASE OBsumann, Fred. ... ..... 410, .08 .Cas..CQe.....Rled 10=6=18 .. .oooooniieiiieioen
GRAVE 2684 Cem 749  Concentrat d into 18-4-C cem 107E . . ... .. ........................
DECISION  Unkmown U-1847 is body Of Bawmallle . . .. ... ... ... .c.cceeceoooiosrommriocooosns
DENTAL CHART
Date of Enlistment }1 Report on Disinterment
A,G.0. Emergency Address '
Misesiwg | DentedxWerk Dental Work i|_Missing B,D, Dental Work | Miss A,D,
UIR. RN R b n L K e an s S e ot SR RE R SO e e VTG A NG R i SRS A IR B ST DT S RO O e S Ol B M R
Cammiiaty i HOQEIMMBOAT (le Al B FWTRNNS 37 b Ulpeliiarat il Yot Sl To SUMCNPRAN B DT S R 0
____#3 clrcle(defective)
AT ) ORIy B UK SH oy AR [ LT it S SO L B R e S R
.............................. BoA: sawabnar e cordl. SRl el il e dr L L N R e s
of any dental work, (
TEC1a0 ol 10 LA ol b CIALE L teeth. in.good....lJ}.. S o b o N o8| PO AN AT RO L Ll
........................... AR onA L pIom e MHLLAE D00 e B S LR SR 5 - R R e S
Lower jaw]perfecte
LtLo ............................................................................................ !¥ ............
........................................................................................ 1
@l | E
Above discrepancies can ............... be accounted for as fOllowSi.--.-.-vcmmemercrmnnreoanns
ol . BODY Q§§§RIPTIQN
. _4.6,0, Report E/A Repert l Report on Disinterment
Hedg R, Leh il o DTS i g SO I L e el ko deie o e TR A RN e SRS
IS Al g ey L e v NG NREEY e L S ‘ ........................................
ST et v S S A g S Dl S8 e Wy o SR R TR Y T o e S ot < d A8 SRR
(o RS GEIET St sl e Sk Al o = (SRS i, b e e R E R T e L0 L 0 S I TT T PR e
IDENTIFICATICN TAGS
Found on Body Found on Cross
LA IR e e A VI B AT ket e s s T BRI
OTHER IDENTIFIYING MARKS
Found on Body
.BQ@y”Qf“this”UhKann”isuthat.nf.an“Otnanxo.miciim..Baumann-isﬂonlaneanr-whose .....
gragghis unlocated whose dental chart will check. Check of all concentrated cases
made a¥so/ ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA

Body in this Grave concentrated from 264 Kilchomane. All burigls here are Otranto dead.

This man reported buried origirally died.in.sinking.of - OtrantOe---- - cmemeiioieii
Organizations of other men buried around original location

« Vs Sechreste
Investigator

COncuié /({j W MZ/WIZ i APPROVED:

22 /283 /LIL G



. WAR DEPAF{’TMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMAS-TEW GEN
Form 8 ¥-A WASH!NGTON

Date —/MW-Z j

SUBJuCT: Information rcquircd for the Cemcterial Division. |
TO: Office of The Adjutant Ccncral, orld far Division, “Jashington, D.C,

e It is requested that the items checked below be completed:

o‘y P 2 o q. I‘L[ \so
a. Surname an = g. Date of death /076//3/ v
.' e .
b. Christian name :?/Le,a(— v he Cause of deathSi . focivn 9 Occcto i
c. Serial number 2 4~ ¥ $ 23/ a/ i.Pete—of—dischaszge ﬂ

d. Rank at time of death @%ﬁ:{‘ je Place_of-death
(9’(,’ "F’ﬁ"ﬁ“\{i
e. Organization Can. Cp. 1410 . k. Place—cf bugial
/\ et v . c/’ )~
f. Emergency address ‘ ‘{Date enlisted T~ "ﬁxcted 27-(%
L"Aj ;", ) p!'\‘, i :'? .r“‘:‘" p l‘
1. Place of erntistmewnt—er induction A, UL =~ / o T Ay K e d j o i
m? \(‘:‘L, q-’P ) VB;] u/,,,‘) }J""’““ o~ 7’5,) klf ) Lhotw ‘
/Lls'l, of organizations with which he served 2 ! W[ﬁ« Pe #3044y Clom 13, % 7’“?
7
l//All ranks held during service ‘\)/\”
L
., L~BODY DESCRIPTION "
2 Yo 4\ i M — e
a. Age at enlistment J / Sty £Y Hcmht J \J e. Weight 2580 W
b. Color of hair d. Shoe size_ f. Fractures__ 2/t~
L-DCNTAL GHARTS
t camp By Local Board (5{* '%j
87@54-321 1R 2RSNARSNERTRE ; SN GIARE -3 22 Bl LSRR e
Upper right upperlleft Ugper right Upper left
Bl BN 13 .2 0 TR 3 4 BN6THE Wy 8JTNE D 4348 4 T 8484 5567 8
Lower right Lower leoft Lower right Lower left
Statéments of Comrades
\‘\\
g Bty )
s &
For The Quartermaster Ceneral: /
27/789/ O f5erD ‘
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M 293 AC -

Baumamn, Fred. March 11, 1925,

SRS

Mr. Jacob Baumamn,
¢/o Joseph P. Bergmaier,

2202 N. 2n4 St.,
Phila. Pa. L
Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires that receipt be acknowledged"
of your letter of February 19th, 1925, and to thank you for the report
to be used in connection with the investigation in the case of your
gon, the late Private Fred Baumann, Cas. Co. 410.

You may be asswred that every effort will bhe made by the De-
partment to recover his remains. In the event of any ‘fa:‘({orable
\

"

g

developments, you will be promptly infommed.

Very truly yours,

R. . RARBOLN, L /
;hgor-,o.w?c; I &
seistant. |
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RENTS AND INTERESTS COLLECTED
BUILDING ASSOCIATION FUNDS
FIRE AND AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE
WiLLS DRAWN

MORTGAGES

NoTARY PuBLIC

In re Q.M. 293 A, C.
Baumenn, Fred.

Bl PP il — o T B ik

‘ HANCOCK BUILDING ASSOCIATION
BOTH PHONES HANCOCK BUILDING ASSOCIATION NO. 2

KENSINGTON HAND IN HAND BUILDING ASSOCIATION

2ND KENSINGTON HAND IN HAND BUILDING ASSOCIATION
ST. BONIFACE BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATION
DAUPHIN BUILDING ASSOCIATION

COMFORT BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

AND OTHERS

JOSEPH P. BERGMAIER

REAL ESTATE AND CONVEYANCING

2202 N. SECOND STREET

',/o
i
f\}
8]
PHILADELPHIA, february 19th .1925. §
(
® :
((j

Office of the Quartermaster General,
War Department, Washington, D.C.

Dear Sirs:-

In reply to your letter of February 1llth. 1925, the only

marks of identification thet I know of is & pronounced scar on his {g,
neck about midway between his right ear and neck bones, this scar
was from & carbuncle, cut and drained at the age of 9 or 10 years.

As regards to his teeth we have mo record of any dentist
work as he had all his teeth and were in good condition at the time
of hif induction in the service.

He had no broken bones to my knowledge.

i Should you believe a photo of him would be of any service
/ to you I would be pleesed to furnish you with a copy of one which I have

( in my possession.

\.
\
\

A %)

Trusting this information may be of value to you, I am,

Very truly yours,

Jacob Baumann,



QM 293 A~C,
's»

\;(Baumapn. Fred) February 11, 1925,

¥re. Jacob Baumenn,
156 West York Stes
Philadelphia, Pae

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that this
office is conducting an investigation in an endeavor to identify as many
as possible of the unknown ‘merican soldieras buried overseas. With this im
mind, the following facts are communicated to you with request that you
furnish any information which you may have which would assist in identifying
the body of your son, the late Private Fred Baumann, Cass Cos 410

The records here show that he was on board the Steamship Otranto
when it was sunk on October 6, 1918, off the shore of Scotlands The bodies
recovered, which were not identified, were thoroughly searched for means of
1dentifioat10n. their finger prints taken and & report made of their dental
work. They were them buried as unknowns in one Cemetery.

This letter is to request that you secure, if possible, a chart
fr:? the dentist who may have trcated your son prior to his entry into the
Serfice, showing any dental work which he may have had done. If this canmnot
be obtained it is regquested that you advise this office of any dental work
which you recall your son may have had, such ag crowns, ~ the number, gencral
location in the mouth =, fillings, missing teeth, or extra teeth., Also,
please advise if you recall whether or not your son had any bones that had been
broken,

Any information which you may be able to furnish will be appre=
clated by this Department andw¥ill assist in the investigation being con-
ducted, Kindly reply es soon as poseible, using the inclosed official
envelope which requires no postege.

Very truly yours,

> ESE °
PAS ‘ R. P, HARBOLD, CS@‘\,
nols. i SRR \ ssistants
envelope (f ngﬁgi?<;</’ {
Y\d 044 A ¢ ‘(";-3:' ,0

Awh &S&J\h\lf@ﬁ‘ ot
N



Porm 8 W-a [V

. ' WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE CUARTERUASTEZR GINZRAL

WASHING TOI

Date /ﬁ%ﬂé,/gﬂf

SUBJECT: Information recuired for Cemeterial Division.

TO: The Adjutant General of the Army, vorld War Division, Vashington, D.C.
le It is requested that the items checked below be completad:
a.« Surname CZ;L44/¢4/79«/¢L/7L/WL// g Vggte of death <so/6 /F U
Dy (Christian'mame «=F—te A7 he Authority
c. Serial number 25 /S5 >3/ i. Cause of death Az;inég;vﬁ7 O g o 25
d. Organization Duerdtsas Go. G 472 j. Place of death
e, Rank /;Z§¢¢ k.v/éiace of burial
f« Emergency Address
l. Date of discharge
BODY DESCRIPTION
2. Date of enlistment de Height
be Age at enlistment S Vieight*
C. Color of hair fe Fractures or breaks
DENTAL CHARTS
At Camp By Local Board
gl bus 4 BN 2 8 LB 6 ¥ 8 87654321 12345617 é
Upper right Upper left Upper right Upper left
Bi7 fer Bid B2l TN 2 84,7506 7. 8 8 7.6.5'4 3,2 1 Al 2 Siayibi6 i 8
Lower right Lower left Lower right Lower left

24/552/ 318

FHE 8 2.

A

ermaster General:

(€%
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